
12/3/2019

Last Name First Name e-mail Company Address City State Zip Country Phone Category Note

Akula Deepareddy dakula@stella-jones.com McFarland Cascade 1640 Marc Avenue Tacoma WA 98421 USA (253) 625-0865 User

Bartlett Joshua joshbartlett@franklininternational.com Franklin International 2020 Bruck Street Columbus OH 43207 USA (608) 445-3041 Supplier

Bartel Mark mark.bartel@ibewp.com International Beams 240 S Pineapple Street, 
Suite 510 Sarasota FL 34236 USA (301) 332-9724 Manufacturer

Below Kevin kbelow@douglasconsultants.ca Cross Laminated Timber 
Canada Inc. 3604 chemin Royal Quebec QC G1E 1W9 Canada (418) 660-1221 x 

100 Manufacturer

Black Todd tblack@drjlumber.com D.R. Johnson Wood 
Innovations 1991 Pruner Road Riddle OR 97469 USA (541) 670-2213 Manufacturer

Blomgren Hans-Erik hans-erik.blomgren@katerra.com Katerra 542 1st Ave S, Suite 4 Seattle WA 98104 USA (206) 595-4318 Manufacturer

Breneman Scott scott.breneman@woodworks.org WoodWorks - Wood 
Products Council PO Box D Deer Park WA 99006 USA (530) 723-6230 General Interest ExSub

Byle Darryl darryl@crosslamsolutions.com CLT Solutions, LLC 350 N Meridian #8026 Kalispell MT 59901 USA (406) 261-4654 User

Cheung Kevin KCheung@wwpa.org Western Wood Products 
Association

1500 SW First Avenue, 
Suite 870 Portland OR 97201 USA (503) 306-3471 Supplier

Clark Mark mark.clark@hexion.com Hexion Inc. 610 S. 2nd Street Springfield OR 97477 USA (541) 521-3474 Supplier

Craft Steve steve.craft@chmfire.ca CHM Fire Consultants 
Ltd. 239 Glebe Avenue Ottawa ON K1S 2C8 Canada (613) 222-7939 General Interest

Daudet Randy RDaudet@strongtie.com Simpson Strong-Tie 5956 West Las Positas Blvd Pleasanton CA 94588 USA (925) 202-4889 General Interest

DeVisser Don ddevisser@wclib.org West Coast Lumber 
Inspection Bureau PO Box 23145 Tigard OR 97223 USA (503) 639-0651 Supplier

Di Lenardo Bruno Bruno.Di_Lenardo@nrc-cnrc.gc.ca Canadian Construction 
Materials Centre

National Research Council 
Canada Ottawa ON  K1A 0R6 Canada (613) 993-7769 General Interest

Douglas Brad bdouglas@awc.org American Wood Council 222 Catoctin Circle, Suite 
201 Leesburg VA 20175 USA (202) 463-2770 Manufacturer

Farrell Pat pfarrell@frereslumber.com Freres Lumber Company PO Box 276 Lyons OR 97358 USA (503) 859-4212 Manufacturer

Frappier Julie julie.frappier@nordic.ca Nordic Structures 100-1100, av. des 
Canadiens-de-Montréal Montreal PQ H3B 2S2 Canada (514) 871-8526 Manufacturer Vice-Chair

Gagnon Sylvain Sylvain.Gagnon@fpinnovations.ca FPInnovations 319 Franquet Quebec QC G1P 4R4 Canada (418) 781-6702 General Interest

Gareis Bill wgareis@ashland.com Ashland Inc. 802 Hammon Ave. Columbus OH 43223 USA (724) 772-1874 Supplier

Gould Bill wgould@icc-es.org ICC-ES 3060 Saturn Street, Suite 
100 Brea CA 92821 USA (562) 266-7413 General Interest

Henjum Jim jim.henjum@smartlam.com SmartLam, LLC 1863 13th Street West Columbia Falls MT 59912 USA (406) 261-4141 Manufacturer

Herzog Ben benjamin.herzog@maine.edu University of Maine 35 Flagstaff Rd. Orono ME 04469 USA (207) 581-2360 General Interest

Lam Frank franklam@ubc.ca University of British 
Columbia 2424 Main Mall Vancouver BC V6T1Z4 Canada (604) 822-6526 General Interest

Lewis Dean dlewis@dci-engineers.com DCI Engineers One Post Street, Suite 1050 San Francisco CA 94103 USA (415) 638-8916 User

Linville Jeff jeff.linville@weyerhaeuser.com Weyerhaeuser P.O. Box 9777 Federal Way WA 98063 USA (208) 401-8637 Supplier

Malczyk Robert rmalczyk@eqcanada.com Equilibrium Consulting 
Inc. 202-388 West 8th Ave. Vancouver BC V5Y 3X2 Canada (604) 730-1422 User
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Morf Andre amorf@structurlam.com Structurlam Products, LP 2176 Government Street Penticton BC V0H 1Z0 Canada (250) 486-5596 Manufacturer

Morrison Jeff jeffmorrison@rosboro.com Rosboro LLC PO Box 20 Springfield OR 97477 USA (541) 746-8411 Manufacturer

Moses David dmoses@mosesstructures.com Moses Structural 
Engineers Inc.

110 Spadina Avenue, Suite 
105 Toronto ON M5V 2K4 Canada 416-255-3337 x 

2000 User

Muszynski Lech Lech.Muszynski@oregonstate.edu Oregon State University 119 Richardson Hall Corvallis OR 97331 USA (541) 737-9479 General Interest

Neels John jneels@nlga.org NLGA 303 – 409 Granville St. Vancouver BC V6C 1T2 Canada (604) 673-9100 Supplier

Nyseth Scott scott.nyseth@stonewoodstructural.com Stonewood Structural 
Engineers, Inc.

4600 NW Camas Meadows 
Drive, Suite 205 Camas WA 98607 USA (360) 216-1704 User

Pirvu Ciprian ciprian_pirvu@hotmail.com WoodTech Consulting 9231 Glenbrook Dr. Richmond BC V7A 1X9 Canada (778) 898-3960 General Interest

Quesada Henry quesada@vt.edu Virginia Tech 1650 Research Center Drive Blacksburg VA 24061 USA (540) 231-0978 General Interest

Rammer Douglas drammer@fs.fed.us USDA Forest Products 
Lab One Gifford Pinchot Dr. Madison WI 53726 USA (608) 201-1235 General Interest

Salenikovich Alexander alexander.salenikovich@sbf.ulaval.ca Université Laval 2425 rue de la Terrasse Quebec PQ G1V 0A6 Canada (418) 656-7734 General Interest ExSub

Shi Sheldon sheldon.shi@unt.edu University of North Texas 1155 Union Circle #310440 Denton TX 76203-
5017 USA (940) 565-4300 General Interest

Skinner Scott scott.skinner@akzonobel.com Akzo Nobel Coatings, 
Inc. 1567 Prospect Street High Point NC 27260 USA (336) 259-1723 Supplier

Stochlia Kurt kstochlia@gmail.com KSPE Inc. 705 S. Palomino Lane Anaheim CA 92807 USA (657) 281-8090 General Interest

Vacca Phil phil.vacca@lpcorp.com Louisiana-Pacific Corp. 414 Union Street, Suite 
2000 Nashville TN 37219 USA (615) 986-5888 Manufacturer

Whelan Chris chris.whelan@ca.henkel.com Henkel Corporation 3270 Finley Street Port Coquitlam BC V3B 2H4 Canada (604) 880-2361 Supplier

Williamson Tom tomwilliamson@live.com T.Williamson-Timber 
Engineering LLC 3511 SE 186th Ct. Vancouver WA 98683 USA (360) 901-7106 User Chair

Winistorfer Steve steve.winistorfer@pfsteco.com PFS TECO 1507 Matt Pass Cottage Grove WI 53527 USA (608) 839-1071 General Interest

Yeh B.J. borjen.yeh@apawood.org APA 7011 S. 19th Street Tacoma WA 98466 USA (253) 620-7467 Manufacturer Secretariat

Zurell Cory czurell@uwaterloo.ca University of Waterloo 200 University Avenue West Waterloo ON N2L 3G1 Canada 519-888-4567 x 
33150 User

Bender Don bender@wsu.edu Washington State 
University

Composite Materials & 
Engineering Center Pullman WA 99164 USA (509) 335-2829 General Interest

Chen Jessie jessie.chen@apawood.org APA 7011 S. 19th Street Tacoma WA 98466 USA (253) 620-7468 Manufacturer

Cheney Dan DanCheney@BC.com Boise Cascade P.O. Box 50 Boise ID 83728 USA (208) 761-7024 Manufacturer

Chui Ying-He yhc@ualberta.ca University of Alberta 7-304, Donadeo Innovation 
Centre 9211, 116 Street Edmonton AB T6G 1H9 Canada (780) 248-1176 General Interest

Collins Michael mcollins@redbuilt.com RedBuilt PO Box 60 Boise ID 83707 USA (208) 364-1334 Manufacturer

Dagenais Christian Christian.Dagenais@fpinnovations.ca FPInnovations 319 Franquet Quebec QC G1P 4R4 Canada (418) 659-2647 x 
6753 General Interest

Observers (Non-voting)
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Depoe Daniel dan@elementfive.co Element 5 Co. Inc. 371 Front St. W., Suite 187 Toronto ON M5V 3S8 Canada (514) 268-3563 Manufacturer

Faoro Oscar ofaoro@wood-works.ca CWC/Wood WORKS! 
BC 2182 Breckenridge Court Kelowna BC V1V 1W2 Canada (250) 979-0536 General Interest

Gaglione Mark mgaglione@ellisdon.com EllisDon Construction 1004 Middlegate Road Mississauga ON L4Y 1M4 Canada (647) 201-3770 User

Harms Michaela michaela.harms@pfsteco.com PFS TECO 1507 Matt Pass Cottage Grove WI 53527 USA (608) 839-1093 General Interest

Harris Kim Kim.Harris@chhwoodproducts.com.au Carter Holt Harvey PO Box 299 Myrtleford -- -- Australia +61 407397956 Manufacturer

Hindman Daniel dhindman@vt.edu Virginia Tech 1650 Research Center Drive Blacksburg VA 24061 USA (540) 231-9442 General Interest

Kalesnikoff Chris chrisk@kalesnikoff.com Kalesnikoff Lumber Box 3000 Castlegar BC V1N3L8 Canada (250) 399-4211 Manufacturer

Lieberman Steve steve.lieberman@ibewp.com IB X-Lam USA 240 S Pineapple Street, 
Suite 510 Sarasota FL 34236 USA (941) 552-9914 Manufacturer

Mohammad Mohammad mohammad.mohammad@canada.ca Natural Resources 
Canada 580 Booth Street, 7th Floor Ottawa ON K1A 0E4 Canada (343) 292-8496 General Interest

Oberholzer Mathias mathias.oberholzer@katerra.com Katerra 3 Place Ville Marie, Suite 
400 Montreal QC H3B 2E3 Canada (514) 917-9663 Manufacturer

Pearson Vincent vincent.pearson@henkel.com Henkel Corporation 3226 Aerial Ave Kettering OH 45429 USA (847) 980-7666 Supplier

Popovski Marjan marjan.popovski@fpinnovations.ca FPInnovations 2665 East Mall Vancouver BC V6T 1W5 Canada (604) 222-5739 General Interest

Ritter Mike mritter@fs.fed.us USDA Forest Products 
Lab One Gifford Pinchot Dr. Madison WI 53726 USA (608) 231-9493 General Interest

Sills Nichlos nsills@structurlam.com Structurlam Products, LP 2176 Government Street Penticton BC V1A 8B5 Canada (250) 492-8912 Manufacturer

Spickler Kris kris@heavytimbergroup.com Heavy Timber Group, 
Inc.

4120 Douglas Blvd #306-
502 Granite Bay CA 95746 USA (916) 797-5588 Manufacturer

Stapf Gordian gordian.stapf@henkel.com Henkel Corporation Industriestrasse 17A Sempach Station Luzer
n 6203 Switzerland +41 79 340 68 73 Supplier

Thurston Howard howard.thurston@klhusa.com KLH US Holding Corp. 240 North Broadway, Suite 
308 Portland OR 97227 USA (503) 459-2552 Manufacturer

Tudhope Robert robert.tudhope@smartlam.com SmartLam, LLC 1863 13th Street West Columbia Falls MT 59912 USA (310) 714-5406 Manufacturer

Winje Clay clayw@kalesnikoff.com Kalesnikoff Lumber PO Box 3000 Hwy 3A Thurms BC V1N 3L8 Canada (250) 399-4211 x 
262 Manufacturer

Xie Xinfeng xinfengx@mtu.edu Michigan Technological 
University

Rm 100B U.J. Noblet 
Forestry Building Houghton MI 49931 USA (906) 487-2294 General Interest

Zhou Jianhui jianhui.zhou@unbc.ca University of Northern 
British Columbia 499 George Street Prince George BC V2L 1R6 Canada (250) 960-6717 General Interest

Zhou Larry larry@utsdesign.com Universal Timber 
Structures 623 Bridgers Ave Auburndale FL 33823 USA (407) 970-0804 User

Count by Category (Voting members only) Count by Category (Voting Members & Non-Voting Observers -- information only)
Manufacturer 12 26.7% Manufacturer 25 34.2%
Supplier 9 20.0% Supplier 11 15.1%
User 8 17.8% User 10 13.7%
General Interest 16 35.6% General Interest 27 37.0%
Total 45 100.0% Total 73 100.0%
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